
G  B 0 2 1 9 X M / 6 5 


Gwynedd Archives, Caernarfon Record Office 

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National 

Register of Archives digitisation project 


N R  A 3 3 2 7 6 

The National Archives 



GWASANAETH ARCHIFAU GWYNEDD ARCHIVES SERVICE 


Accession No. 


65 


71 


/2 


/3 


/4 


/5 


/6 


/7 


/8 


/9-22 


/9 


/10 


/ l l 


/12 


/.13 


/14 


715 


/16 


/Ll 


718 


/19 


1928-1932 


1932-1937 


1937-1948 


1937-1938 


1928-1941 


1941-1948 


1937-1941 


1941-1948 


1931-1947 


1931 


1932 


1933 


1935 


1936 


1937 


1938 


1940 


1941 


1942 


1943 


Class Mark: 


XM/65 


Dolwyddelen and District Nursing 

Association: 


MINUTE BOOK 


MINUTE BOOK 


MINUTE BOOK 


REGISTER 


RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS Account Book 


RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS Account Book 


COLLECTORS' ACCOUNTS BOOK 


COLLECTORS' ACCOUNTS BOOK 


ANNUAL REPORTS 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 




GWASANAETH ARCHIFAU GWYNEDD ARCHIVES SERVICE 


Accession No.: 


65 


/20 1944 


/21 1946 


/22 1947 


/23-27 1940-1947 

For year ended: 


/23 1940 March 31 


/24 1941 March 31 


/25 1943 March 31 


/26 1944-1945 


/27 1947 March 31 


/28 1939-1948 


/29 1928-1930 


/30 1937-1947 


/31 1929 May 9 


/32 1932 


/33 1929 


Class Mark: 


XM/65 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 


ANNUAL REPORT 


STATEMENTS OF ACCOUNTS: 


STATEMENTCF ACCOUNT 


STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 


STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 


STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 


STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 


ACCOUNT SHEETS - Barclays Bank Ltd. 


COUNTERFOILS - Barclays Bank Ltd.. 


PREMIUM RECEIPTS - London and Scottish 

Assurance Corporation, Ltd., London. 


INSURANCE POLICY of The Welsh Insurance 

Corporation, Ltd., to cover Mrs. E.M.J. 

Crozier Smith against accident. 


PREMIUM RECEIPT of the Welsh Insurance 

Corporation, Ltd., re above Policy. 


CORRESPONDENCE between Hugh Lewis, 22 

Castle Square, Caernarfon, Hon. Secretary 

of the Caernarvonshire Nursing Association, 

Miss Dennis Jones, 5 St. Helen's Terrace, 

Caernarfon, the County Superintendent, and 

Mrs. Gibson Smith, Bryn Goleu, Dolwyddelen, 

re the most suitable insurance cover for a 

nurse. 




GWASANAETH ARCHIFAU GWYNEDD ARCHIVES SERVICE 


Accession No. 


65 


/34 1929 May 22 


/35 1928-1929 


/36 1929 March 27 


/37 1929 June 20 


/38 1929 July 26 


/39 1929 Oct 29 


/40 1929 Nov. 2 


Class Mark: 


XM/65 


LETTER: H. Lewis, Hon. Secretary of 

the Caernarvonshire Nursing Association, 

to Mrs. Hughes, The Vicarage, Dolwyddelen, 

re receipt for Insurance Premium. 


FILE OF LETTERS re subscriptions to the 

Nursing Association. 


LETTER: Miss Dennis Jones, County Super
intendent, to Mrs. Gibson Smith, Bryn 

Goleu, Dolwyddelen, re permanent appoint
ment of Nurse Davies. 


LETTER: H. Lewis, Hon. Secretary of the 

Caernarvonshire Nursing Association, to 

the Secretaries of a l l the Local Nursing 

Associations of the county re Jubilee 

Nurses Commemoration Fund. 


LETTER: G. Gregory Williams, Treasurer 

of the Caernarvonshire County Council to 

the Secretary of the Dolwyddelen District 

Nursing Association, enclosing cheque for 

£3.19.0d in payment of grant for the year 

ended 3L March, 1929, for Health Visiting. 


LETTER: G. Gregory Williams, Treasurer of 

the Caernarvonshire County Council to Mrz. 

R. Hughes, The Vicarage, Dolwyddelen, re 

Pension Scheme for the Dis t r i c t Nurse. 


LETTER: J. Beatrice Breeze, Saethon, 
Portmadoc, to Mrs. R. Hughes, The Vicarage, 
Dolwyddelen, re proposal form and birth x 
certificate of a nurse to be sent to the 
County Treasurer. 



Accession No. Class MarK: 

65 XM/65 

/41 1929 Nov. 8 LETTER: J. Beatrice Breeze, to Mrs. R. 
Hughes, Dolwyddelen, re proposal for Pension 
Scheme, the reason why no grant was rec
eived from the Jubilee Commemoration Fund 
for the last year, etc.. 

/42 1929 Nvo. 14 LETTER: G. Gregory, Williams, County 
Treasurer, to Mrs. R. Hughes, The Vicarage, 
Dolwyddelen re A f f i l i a t i o n Fee. 

/43 1929 Nov. 19 LETTER: G. Gregory Williams, County 
Treasurer, to Mrs. R. Hughes, The Vicarage, 
Dolwyddelen, returning the birth certificate. 

/44 1949 March 1 LETTER: A. McMaster, General Secretary 
Queen's Institute of D i s t r i c t Nursing, 
London, to Mrs. A. Jones, Caerffynnon, 
Dolwyddelan, enclosing receipt for "the 
most generous donation from your Assoc
iation to the Queen's Institute" which 
he w i l l report to his committee who w i l l be 
very grateful, particularly at a time when 
they are hard pressed to keep up their work 
due to financial anxiety. 

/45 1929 Jan. 15 LETTER: Evans, Sons, Lescher & Webb, Ltd., 
56, Hanover St., Liverpool to Mrs. R. Hughes, 
The Vicarage, Dolwyddelan, acknowledging 
remittance for a 16" Inst. S t e r i l i z e r complete 
with s p i r i t lamp, for which a receipt i s 
enclosed. 

/46 1948 May 29 CIRCULAR LETTER: Dr. D.E. Parry-Pritchard 
County Medical Officer of Health, to Sec
retaries of District Nursing Association, re 
the continuation of their Associations 
giving assistance with such matters as loan 
of nursing equipment and apparatus, v i s i t i n g 
sick persons in their homes, etc. after the 
appointed day of the provision of Midwifery, 
Nursing and Home Help Services under the 
National Health Act. 



2MMl*nil-*mim GWYNEDD ARCHIVES SERVICE 


Accession No. Class Mark: 

65 XM/65 

/47 1948 July 1 CIRCULAR LETTER: W. Trefor Matthews, Hon. 
Secretary of the Caernarvonshire Nursing 
Association, outlining the recommendations 
made at a meeting of the Executive Com-
mittee on 29th June. 

/48 1949 March 18 CIRCULAR LETTER: W. Trefor Matthews, Hon. 
Secretary, of the Caernarvonshire Nursing 
Association to a l l Secretaries re Nurses" 
Pension Scheme. 

/49 1951 Nov. 10 LETTER: W. Trefor Matthews, Hon. Sec
retary of the Caernarvonshire Nursing Assoc
iation, to Mrs. Alice Jones, Caerffynnon, 
Dolwyddelan acknowledging cheque for 
£37.9s .9/d from the Dolwyddelan and 
District Nursing Association towards the 
Trust Fund. 

/50 1952 June 20 LETTER: W. Trefor Matthews, Hon. Sec
retary of the Caernarvonshire Nursing 
Association to Mrs. Gibson-Smith, Bryn 
Goleu, Dolwyddelan, acknowleding receipt 
of a cheque for £106.0s.3d from the 
Dolwyddelan Dist r i c t Nursing Association 
towards the Trust Fund. 

/51 1948 March 4 SPECIMEN DRAFT of Rules for D i s t r i c t 
Nursing Associations to meet the change 
in responsibility for comiciliary nurses 
after the 5th July, 1948. 

/52 n.d. RULES  Dolwyddelan and Distr i c t Nursing 
Association. 

/53 1946-1947 RECEIPT BOOK. 

/54 1939 House to House Collectors' Certificate of 
Authority signed by W. Trefor Matthews, 
with l i s t of duties of collectors on dorse, 



GWASANAETH ARCHIFAU GWYNEDD ARCHIVES SERVICE 


Accession No. Class Mark: 

65 XM/65 

/55

/56

/57

 n.d.

 n,d.

 1952 July 4

 COLLECTORS' CARD, l i s t i n g names of 
President, Hon. Secretary and Treasurers 
on front. (Blank). 

 House to House Collectoris' Authorised 
Badge (blank). 

 NOTE by Mrs. Gibson-Smith, Bryn Goleu, 
Dolwyddelan, re the closure of the 
Dolwyddelan and District Nursing Assoc
iation which ended in 1950, l i s t i n g names 
of President, Secretary and Treasurers 
from 1928-1950 on dorse. 

/58 1952 July COVERING NOTE enclosing the above items 
sent to the Caernarvonshire County Archives 
by Mrs. Gibson-Smith, President of the 
Dolwyddelan and District Nursing Assoc
iation for the whole period of the Association 
from 1928-50. 


