## **Gwynedd Archives, Caernarfon Record Office**

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 33276



## Accession No.

## Class Mark:

65

XM/65

		Dolwyddelen and District Nursing
		Association:
/1	1928-1932	MINUTE BOOK
/2	1932-1937	MINUTE BOOK
/3	1937-1948	MINUTE BOOK
/4	1937-1938	REGISTER
/5	1928-1941	RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS Account Book
/6	1941-1948	RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS Account Book
/7	1937-1941	COLLECTORS ' ACCOUNTS BOOK
/8	1941-1948	COLLECTORS' ACCOUNTS BOOK
/9-22	1931-1947	ANNUAL REPORTS
/9	1931	ANNUAL REPORT
/10	1932	ANNUAL REPORT
/11	1933	ANNUAL REPORT
/12	1935	ANNUAL REPORT
/13	1936	ANNUAL REPORT
/14	1937	ANNUAL REPORT
/15	1938	ANNUAL REPORT
/16	1940	ANNUAL REPORT
/17	1941	ANNUAL REPORT
/18	1942	ANNUAL REPORT
/19	1943	ANNUAL REPORT

Accession	No.:			Class Mark:
65				XM/65
/20	1944			ANNUAL REPORT
/21	1946			ANNUAL REPORT
/22	1947			ANNUAL REPORT
/23-27		1947 ear ende	d:	STATEMENTS OF ACCOUNTS:
/23	1940	March		STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
/24	1941	March	31	STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
/25	1943	March	31	STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
/26	1944-	1945		STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
/27	1947	March	31	STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
/28	1939-1	1948		ACCOUNT SHEETS - Barclays Bank Ltd.
/29	1928-	1930		COUNTERFOILS - Barclays Bank Ltd
/30	1937-	1947		PREMIUM RECEIPTS - London and Scottish Assurance Corporation, Ltd., London.
/31	1929	May 9		INSURANCE POLICY of The Welsh Insurance Corporation, Ltd., to cover Mrs. E.M.J. Crozier Smith against accident.
/32	1932			PREMIUM RECEIPT of the Welsh Insurance Corporation, Ltd., re above Policy.
/33	1929			CORRESPONDENCE between Hugh Lewis, 22 Castle Square, Caernarfon, Hon. Secretary of the Caernarvonshire Nursing Association, Miss Dennis Jones, 5 St. Helen's Terrace, Caernarfon, the County Superintendent, and Mrs. Gibson Smith, Bryn Goleu, Dolwyddelen, re the most suitable insurance cover for a nurse.

Accession	No.		Class Mark:
65			XM/65
/34	1929	May 22	LETTER: H. Lewis, Hon. Secretary of the Caernarvonshire Nursing Association, to Mrs. Hughes, The Vicarage, Dolwyddelen, re receipt for Insurance Premium.
/35	1928-	1929	FILE OF LETTERS re subscriptions to the Nursing Association.
/36	1929	March 27	LETTER: Miss Dennis Jones, County Super- intendent, to Mrs. Gibson Smith, Bryn Goleu, Dolwyddelen, re permanent appoint- ment of Nurse Davies.
/37	1929	June 20	LETTER: H. Lewis, Hon. Secretary of the Caernarvonshire Nursing Association, to the Secretaries of all the Local Nursing Associations of the county re Jubilee Nurses Commemoration Fund.
/38	1929	July 26	LETTER: G. Gregory Williams, Treasurer of the Caernarvonshire County Council to the Secretary of the Dolwyddelen District Nursing Association, enclosing cheque for £3.19.0d in payment of grant for the year ended 3 March, 1929, for Health Visiting.
/39	1929	Oct 29	LETTER: G. Gregory Williams, Treasurer of the Caernarvonshire County Council to Mrz. R. Hughes, The Vicarage, Dolwyddelen, re Pension Scheme for the District Nurse.
/40	1929	Nov. 2	LETTER: J. Beatrice Breeze, Saethon, Portmadoc, to Mrs. R. Hughes, The Vicarage, Dolwyddelen, re proposal form and birth certificate of a number to be sent to the
			County Treasurer.

## GWASANAETH ARCHIFAU GWYNEDD ARCHIVES SERVICE

Accession	No.		Class Mark:
65			XM/65
/41	1929	Nov. 8	LETTER: J. Beatrice Breeze, to Mrs. R. Hughes, Dolwyddelen, re proposal for Pension Scheme, the reason why no grant was received from the Jubilee Commemoration Fund for the last year, etc
/42	1929	Nvo. 14	LETTER: G. Gregory, Williams, County Treasurer, to Mrs. R. Hughes, The Vicarage, Dolwyddelen re Affiliation Fee.
/43	1929	Nov. 19	LETTER: G. Gregory Williams, County Treasurer, to Mrs. R. Hughes, The Vicarage, Dolwyddelen, returning the birth certificate.
/44	1949	March 1	LETTER: A. McMaster, General Secretary Queen's Institute of District Nursing, London, to Mrs. A. Jones, Caerffynnon, Dolwyddelan, enclosing receipt for "the most generous donation from your Association to the Queen's Institute" which he will report to his committee who will be very grateful, particularly at a time when they are hard pressed to keep up their work due to financial anxiety.
/45	1929	Jan. 15	LETTER: Evans, Sons, Lescher & Webb, Ltd., 56, Hanover St., Liverpool to Mrs. R. Hughes, The Vicarage, Dolwyddelan, acknowledging remittance for a 16" Inst. Sterilizer complete with spirit lamp, for which a receipt is enclosed.
/46	1948	May 29	CIRCULAR LETTER: Dr. D.E. Parry-Pritchard County Medical Officer of Health, to Sec- retaries of District Nursing Association, re the continuation of their Associations giving assistance with such matters as loan of nursing equipment and apparatus, visiting sick persons in their homes, etc. after the appointed day of the provision of Midwifery, Nursing and Home Help Services under the

National Health Act.

	Accession	No.		Class Mark:
	65			XM/65
	/47	1948	July 1	CIRCULAR LETTER: W. Trefor Matthews, Hon. Secretary of the Caernarvonshire Nursing Association, outlining the recommendations made at a meeting of the Executive Committee on 29th June.
	/48	1949	March 18	CIRCULAR LETTER: W. Trefor Matthews, Hon. Secretary, of the Caernarvonshire Nursing Association to all Secretaries re Nurses' Pension Scheme.
	/49	1951	Nov. 10	LETTER: W. Trefor Matthews, Hon. Sec- retary of the Caernarvonshire Nursing Assoc- iation, to Mrs. Alice Jones, Caerffynnon, Dolwyddelan acknowledging cheque for £37.9s.9d from the Dolwyddelan and District Nursing Association towards the Trust Fund.
11年では、10日でありたのは、10日の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本	/50	1952	June 20	LETTER: W. Trefor Matthews, Hon. Sec- retary of the Caernarvonshire Nursing Association to Mrs. Gibson-Smith, Bryn Goleu, Dolwyddelan, acknowleding receipt of a cheque for £106.0s.3d from the Dolwyddelan District Nursing Association towards the Trust Fund.
と てたに したに対象	/51	1948	March 4	SPECIMEN DRAFT of Rules for District Nursing Associations to meet the change in responsibility for comiciliary nurses after the 5th July, 1948.
のはなるのは日	/52	n.d.		RULES - Dolwyddelan and District Nursing Association.
Septem	/53	1946-1	.947	RECEIPT BOOK.
	/54	1939		House to House Collectors' Certificate of Authority signed by W. Trefor Matthews, with list of duties of collectors on dorse.
	MORPH IN CO.			

Accessio	n No.		Class Mark:
65			XM/65
/55	n.d.		COLLECTORS' CARD, listing names of President, Hon. Secretary and Treasurers on front. (Blank).
/56	n,d,		House to House Collectoris' Authorised Badge (blank).
/57	1952	July 4	NOTE by Mrs. Gibson-Smith, Bryn Goleu, Dolwyddelan, re the closure of the Dolwyddelan and District Nursing Assoc- iation which ended in 1950, listing names of President, Secretary and Treasurers from 1928-1950 on dorse.
/58	1952	July	COVERING NOTE enclosing the above items sent to the Caernarvonshire County Archives by Mrs. Gibson-Smith, President of the Dolwyddelan and District Nursing Association for the whole period of the Association from 1928-50.